
Lee & Joe Jamail Texas Swimming Center - Site License   6/5/2016 - 7:04 PM
           Longhorn Aquatics Elite Invite - 6/3/2016 to 6/5/2016           
 
 Event 17  Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly
=========================================================================
       Trials: T 2:14.99
        World:   2:01.81            Liu Zige
     American:   2:04.14            Mary DeScenza
    U.S. Open:   2:05.96            Mary T. Meagher
  Pool Record:   2:06.76            Camille Adams
                 2:14.99  OLY Olympic Trials
                 2:15.29  USO US Open
                 2:17.39  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  2:17.39
    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 
  1 Dakota Luther    16 Austin Swim Club  2:12.79    2:12.53TOLY    
    r:+0.76  29.81      1:03.01 (33.20)
        1:37.46 (34.45)     2:12.53 (35.07)
  2 Victoria Edward  17 Longhorn Aquatic  2:15.04    2:13.74TOLY    
    r:+0.72  30.39      1:04.12 (33.73)
        1:38.48 (34.36)     2:13.74 (35.26)
  3 Kaitlin Pawlowi  23 Nation's Capital  2:16.80    2:14.12TOLY    
    r:+0.76  30.93      1:04.85 (33.92)
        1:39.37 (34.52)     2:14.12 (34.75)
  4 Elizabeth Baile  17 Dynamo Swim Club  2:16.50    2:15.61 JRS    
    r:+0.77  30.29      1:04.57 (34.28)
        1:40.18 (35.61)     2:15.61 (35.43)
  5 Remedy Rule      19 UN                2:16.42    2:15.70 JRS    
    r:+0.73  30.23      1:04.46 (34.23)
        1:39.11 (34.65)     2:15.70 (36.59)
  6 Kara Eisenmann   17 Lakeside Aquatic  2:16.95    2:17.95        
    r:+0.73  31.13      1:05.54 (34.41)
        1:41.31 (35.77)     2:17.95 (36.64)
  7 Maggie D'Innoce  21 UN                2:18.43    2:19.59        
    r:+0.70  30.91      1:05.52 (34.61)
        1:42.04 (36.52)     2:19.59 (37.55)
 
                          === Preliminaries ===                          
 
  8 Mimi Schneider   20 UN                2:26.34                   
    r:+0.72  30.75      1:07.15 (36.40)
        1:45.48 (38.33)     2:26.34 (40.86)

 Event 18  Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly
=========================================================================
       Trials: T 2:01.99
        World:   1:51.51            Michael Phelps
     American:   1:51.51            Michael Phelps
    U.S. Open:   1:52.20            Michael Phelps
  Pool Record:   1:54.79            Michael Phelps
                 2:01.99  OLY Olympic Trials
                 2:02.29  USO US Open
                 2:05.49  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  2:05.49
    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals       Points 



    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 
  1 Pace Clark       21 Athens Bulldogs   2:02.19    1:56.97TOLY    
    r:+0.63  26.45        56.27 (29.82)
        1:26.41 (30.14)     1:56.97 (30.56)
  2 Jack Conger      21 Nation's Capital  2:01.61    1:57.01TOLY    
    r:+0.71  26.16        56.25 (30.09)
        1:26.90 (30.65)     1:57.01 (30.11)
  3 Chase Kalisz     22 North Baltimore   1:59.86    1:57.32TOLY    
    r:+0.73  26.75        56.76 (30.01)
        1:26.92 (30.16)     1:57.32 (30.40)
  4 Max Holter       19 UN                2:02.04    2:01.07TOLY    
    r:+0.78  26.67        57.02 (30.35)
        1:28.79 (31.77)     2:01.07 (32.28)
  5 Sean Grieshop    17 Nitro Swimming    2:02.55    2:01.46TOLY    
    r:+0.71  27.82        58.76 (30.94)
        1:30.49 (31.73)     2:01.46 (30.97)
  6 Rasmus Skjaerpe  20 Tucson Ford       2:02.88    2:02.19 USO    
    r:+0.79  27.46        58.14 (30.68)
        1:29.68 (31.54)     2:02.19 (32.51)
  7 Joseph Schoolin  20 UN                2:01.83    2:02.31 JRS    
    r:+0.65  26.41        56.47 (30.06)
        1:28.98 (32.51)     2:02.31 (33.33)
  8 Powell Brooks    20 SwimAtlanta       2:03.24    2:03.18 JRS    
    r:+0.70  27.23        58.25 (31.02)
        1:30.12 (31.87)     2:03.18 (33.06)
 
                            === B - Final ===                            
 
  9 John Martens     21 UN                2:03.40    2:00.77TOLY    
    r:+0.70  27.07        57.23 (30.16)
        1:28.20 (30.97)     2:00.77 (32.57)
 10 Blake Atmore     19 SwimAtlanta       2:04.43    2:02.63 JRS    
    r:+0.67  27.72        58.87 (31.15)
        1:30.45 (31.58)     2:02.63 (32.18)
 11 Tripp Cooper     23 The Woodlands     2:04.29    2:03.28 JRS    
    r:+0.70  27.17        58.29 (31.12)
        1:30.50 (32.21)     2:03.28 (32.78)
 12 Gus Karau        17 North Texas Nada  2:06.46    2:05.14 JRS    
    r:+0.74  27.70        59.25 (31.55)
        1:31.87 (32.62)     2:05.14 (33.27)
 13 Patrick Park     20 Pitchfork Aquati  2:04.81    2:05.36 JRS    
    r:+0.72  27.49        59.12 (31.63)
        1:32.01 (32.89)     2:05.36 (33.35)
 14 Taylor Abbott    18 Nitro Swimming    2:03.94    2:05.38 JRS    
    r:+0.75  28.60      1:00.39 (31.79)
        1:32.83 (32.44)     2:05.38 (32.55)
 15 Jack LeVant      16 North Texas Nada  2:04.07    2:05.43 JRS    
    r:+0.72  27.51        59.41 (31.90)
        1:31.30 (31.89)     2:05.43 (34.13)
 16 Ben Ussery       20 TOPS              2:06.39    2:06.27        
    r:+0.59  26.85        58.35 (31.50)
        1:31.36 (33.01)     2:06.27 (34.91)
 

                          === Preliminaries ===                          



                          === Preliminaries ===                          
 
 17 Mason Tenney     19 UN                2:08.53                   
    r:+0.68  27.43        58.40 (30.97)
        1:31.69 (33.29)     2:08.53 (36.84)
 -- Townley Haas     19 NOVA                 DFS 

=========================================================================
       Trials: T 1:11.49
        World:   1:04.45            Jessica Hardy
     American:   1:04.45            Jessica Hardy
    U.S. Open:   1:04.45            Jessica Hardy
  Pool Record:   1:06.43            Rebecca Soni
                 1:11.49  OLY Olympic Trials
                 1:11.59  USO US Open
                 1:13.49  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  1:13.49
    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 
  1 Olivia Anderson  19 UN                1:09.84    1:08.88TOLY    
    r:+0.70  32.11      1:08.88 (36.77)
  2 Laura Sogar      25 ABF               1:11.32    1:10.09TOLY    
    r:+0.74  33.39      1:10.09 (36.70)
  3 Annie Zhu        21 Athens Bulldogs   1:12.60    1:12.12 JRS    
    r:+0.77  33.99      1:12.12 (38.13)
  4 Morgan Friesen   16 Loveland Swim Cl  1:13.24    1:12.48 JRS    
    r:+0.76  33.96      1:12.48 (38.52)
  4 Allie Reiter     17 Dynamo Swim Club  1:12.48    1:12.48 JRS    
    r:+0.79  33.74      1:12.48 (38.74)
  6 Danielle DellaT  16 Athens Bulldogs   1:13.17    1:12.72 JRS    
    r:+0.69  34.89      1:12.72 (37.83)
  7 Jordan Surhoff   21 North Baltimore   1:13.07    1:12.77 JRS    
    r:+0.73  33.46      1:12.77 (39.31)
  8 Brooke Hansen    19 UN                1:14.09    1:13.59        
    r:+0.72  34.44      1:13.59 (39.15)
 
                            === B - Final ===                            
 
  9 Lara Bate        15 North Baltimore   1:15.97    1:14.37        
    r:+0.79  35.55      1:14.37 (38.82)

Event 20  Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
=========================================================================
       Trials: T 1:03.69
        World:     58.58            Brenton Rickard
     American:     58.96            Eric Shanteau
    U.S. Open:     59.01            Mark Gangloff
  Pool Record:     59.61            Brendan Hansen
                 1:03.69  OLY Olympic Trials
                 1:03.89  USO US Open
                 1:06.29  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  1:06.29
    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
                            === A - Final ===                            
 



 
  1 Will Licon       21 UN                1:02.31    1:01.36TOLY    
    r:+0.73  28.96      1:01.36 (32.40)
  2 Andrew Wilson    22 Longhorn Aquatic  1:01.55    1:01.98TOLY    
    r:+0.69  28.83      1:01.98 (33.15)
  3 Trent Jackson    21 Irish Aquatics    1:03.43    1:03.24TOLY    
    r:+0.72  29.81      1:03.24 (33.43)
  4 Austin Temple    20 UN                1:04.10    1:03.64TOLY    
    r:+0.70  29.65      1:03.64 (33.99)
  5 Hayden Henry     21 Tigershark Swim   1:04.55    1:03.82 USO    
    r:+0.74  30.39      1:03.82 (33.43)
  6 Christian Loren  20 Pitchfork Aquati  1:04.16    1:04.47 JRS    
    r:+0.79  30.14      1:04.47 (34.33)
  7 Jackson Ford     18 Dynamo Swim Club  1:04.99    1:04.65 JRS    
    r:+0.79  30.24      1:04.65 (34.41)
  8 Casey Melzer     19 UN                1:04.84    1:04.68 JRS    
    r:+0.70  30.35      1:04.68 (34.33)
 
                            === B - Final ===                            
 
  9 Imri Ganiel      23 Longhorn Aquatic  1:05.18    1:03.94 JRS    
    r:+0.75  29.78      1:03.94 (34.16)
 10 Mike Fisher      23 Austin Swim Club  1:06.03    1:04.20 JRS    
    r:+0.73  30.00      1:04.20 (34.20)
 11 Travis Greenwal  21 IFLY              1:05.00    1:04.95 JRS    
    r:+0.67  30.09      1:04.95 (34.86)
 12 Brody Lewis      18 Loveland Swim Cl  1:05.04    1:04.96 JRS    
    r:+0.74  30.54      1:04.96 (34.42)
 13 Safa Anya        18 UN                1:05.16    1:05.49 JRS    
    r:+0.70  30.36      1:05.49 (35.13)
 14 Basil Orr        20 Dynamo Swim Club  1:05.04    1:05.71 JRS    
    r:+0.72  30.61      1:05.71 (35.10)
 15 Tristen DiSibio  19 Lakeside Aquatic  1:06.55    1:05.83 JRS    
    r:+0.74  30.63      1:05.83 (35.20)
 16 Evan Kolde       17 North Texas Nada  1:06.57    1:07.62        
    r:+0.85  31.30      1:07.62 (36.32)
 
                            === C - Final ===                            
 
 17 Ryan Geheb       17 Nitro Swimming    1:09.88    1:08.55        
    r:+0.67  31.88      1:08.55 (36.67)
 
                          === Preliminaries ===                          
 
 17 Brendan Feehery  18 Lakeside Aquatic  1:08.88                   
    r:+0.77  32.36      1:08.88 (36.52)
 -- Brad Tandy       25 Un-Ford              DFS  

Event 21  Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle
=========================================================================
       Trials: T 8:49.99
        World:   7:32.12            Rebecca Adlington
     American:   8:16.22            Janet Evans
    U.S. Open:   8:17.12            Janet Evans
  Pool Record:   8:06.68            Katie Ledecky
                 8:49.99  USO US Open
                 8:49.99  OLY Olympic Trials
                 9:00.29  JRS Jr. Nationals



                 9:00.29  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  9:00.29
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
  1 Lotte Friis      27 North Baltimore   8:21.36    8:24.33TUSO    
    r:+0.82  29.59      1:00.79 (31.20)
        1:32.47 (31.68)     2:04.21 (31.74)
        2:35.86 (31.65)     3:07.75 (31.89)
        3:39.54 (31.79)     4:11.27 (31.73)
        4:42.61 (31.34)     5:14.23 (31.62)
        5:45.94 (31.71)     6:17.86 (31.92)
        6:49.84 (31.98)     7:21.78 (31.94)
        7:53.54 (31.76)     8:24.33 (30.79)
  2 Cierra Runge     20 North Baltimore   8:24.69    8:28.64TUSO    
    r:+0.87  29.60      1:01.56 (31.96)
        1:33.69 (32.13)     2:05.72 (32.03)
        2:38.03 (32.31)     3:10.06 (32.03)
        3:42.55 (32.49)     4:14.66 (32.11)
        4:46.85 (32.19)     5:18.64 (31.79)
        5:50.77 (32.13)     6:22.64 (31.87)
        6:54.62 (31.98)     7:26.10 (31.48)
        7:57.66 (31.56)     8:28.64 (30.98)
  3 Sierra Schmidt   18 North Baltimore   8:27.54    8:30.82TUSO    
    r:+0.87  29.67      1:01.16 (31.49)
        1:32.97 (31.81)     2:04.97 (32.00)
        2:37.02 (32.05)     3:09.14 (32.12)
        3:41.21 (32.07)     4:13.42 (32.21)
        4:45.47 (32.05)     5:17.64 (32.17)
        5:49.83 (32.19)     6:22.23 (32.40)
        6:54.56 (32.33)     7:26.98 (32.42)
        7:59.35 (32.37)     8:30.82 (31.47)
  4 Joanna Evans     18 UN                8:37.18    8:45.60TUSO    
    r:+0.83  30.12      1:02.55 (32.43)
        1:35.22 (32.67)     2:07.96 (32.74)
        2:40.92 (32.96)     3:13.91 (32.99)
        3:46.72 (32.81)     4:19.61 (32.89)
        4:52.79 (33.18)     5:26.03 (33.24)
        5:58.95 (32.92)     6:32.50 (33.55)
        7:06.10 (33.60)     7:39.57 (33.47)
        8:13.29 (33.72)     8:45.60 (32.31)
  5 Rachel Zilinska  21 Athens Bulldogs   8:51.03    8:50.09 JRS    
    r:+0.79  31.03      1:04.04 (33.01)
        1:37.03 (32.99)     2:10.65 (33.62)
        2:44.19 (33.54)     3:17.88 (33.69)
        3:51.49 (33.61)     4:24.98 (33.49)
        4:58.30 (33.32)     5:31.69 (33.39)
        6:04.90 (33.21)     6:38.20 (33.30)
        7:11.47 (33.27)     7:44.71 (33.24)
        8:17.61 (32.90)     8:50.09 (32.48)
  6 Maddie Runge     17 North Baltimore   8:49.26    8:50.33 JRS    
    r:+0.74  31.09      1:04.02 (32.93)
        1:37.27 (33.25)     2:10.72 (33.45)
        2:44.53 (33.81)     3:18.07 (33.54)
        3:51.74 (33.67)     4:25.18 (33.44)
        4:58.97 (33.79)     5:32.41 (33.44)
        6:05.74 (33.33)     6:39.42 (33.68)

        7:12.49 (33.07)     7:45.73 (33.24)



        7:12.49 (33.07)     7:45.73 (33.24)
        8:18.49 (32.76)     8:50.33 (31.84)
  7 Lauren Pitzer    17 Lakeside Aquatic  8:52.29    8:50.91 JRS    
    r:+0.77  30.46      1:04.09 (33.63)
        1:38.08 (33.99)     2:12.53 (34.45)
        2:47.00 (34.47)     3:20.34 (33.34)
        3:53.67 (33.33)     4:27.56 (33.89)
        5:01.20 (33.64)     5:34.72 (33.52)
        6:08.12 (33.40)     6:41.65 (33.53)
        7:14.61 (32.96)     7:47.36 (32.75)
        8:19.79 (32.43)     8:50.91 (31.12)
  8 Easop Lee        16 North Baltimore   8:49.07    8:57.30 JRS    
    r:+0.89  30.06      1:02.33 (32.27)
        1:34.99 (32.66)     2:08.72 (33.73)
        2:42.96 (34.24)     3:16.97 (34.01)
        3:51.23 (34.26)     4:25.24 (34.01)
        4:59.09 (33.85)     5:32.83 (33.74)
        6:07.21 (34.38)     6:41.32 (34.11)
        7:15.97 (34.65)     7:50.17 (34.20)
        8:24.34 (34.17)     8:57.30 (32.96)

Event 22  Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle
=========================================================================
       Trials: T 15:49.99
        World:   14:42.54            Sun, Yang
     American:   14:45.29            Larsen Jensen
    U.S. Open:   14:45.54            Peter Vanderkaay
  Pool Record:   15:05.93            Matt Celtiski
                 15:49.99  USO US Open
                 15:49.99  OLY Olympic Trials
                 16:08.09  JRS Jr. Nationals
 Meet Qualifying:  16:08.09
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals       Points 
=========================================================================
  1 Clark Smith      21 UN               15:05.97   15:08.59TUSO    
    r:+0.71  27.74        57.49 (29.75)
        1:27.63 (30.14)     1:58.09 (30.46)
        2:28.66 (30.57)     2:59.24 (30.58)
        3:29.69 (30.45)     4:00.39 (30.70)
        4:31.06 (30.67)     5:01.82 (30.76)
        5:32.63 (30.81)     6:03.26 (30.63)
        6:33.82 (30.56)     7:04.41 (30.59)
        7:34.87 (30.46)     8:05.27 (30.40)
        8:35.80 (30.53)     9:06.26 (30.46)
        9:36.70 (30.44)    10:07.33 (30.63)
       10:37.68 (30.35)    11:08.30 (30.62)
       11:38.71 (30.41)    12:09.15 (30.44)
       12:39.69 (30.54)    13:10.18 (30.49)
       13:40.36 (30.18)    14:10.63 (30.27)
       14:41.03 (30.40)    15:08.59 (27.56)
  2 Kei Hyogo        20 Yale             15:26.59   15:19.49TUSO    
    r:+0.74  28.17        58.25 (30.08)
        1:29.06 (30.81)     1:59.48 (30.42)
        2:30.34 (30.86)     3:01.27 (30.93)
        3:32.35 (31.08)     4:03.68 (31.33)
        4:35.11 (31.43)     5:06.21 (31.10)
        5:37.46 (31.25)     6:08.50 (31.04)
        6:39.63 (31.13)     7:10.60 (30.97)



        6:39.63 (31.13)     7:10.60 (30.97)
        7:41.56 (30.96)     8:12.43 (30.87)
        8:43.45 (31.02)     9:14.32 (30.87)
        9:45.27 (30.95)    10:15.93 (30.66)
       10:46.89 (30.96)    11:17.60 (30.71)
       11:48.37 (30.77)    12:19.02 (30.65)
       12:49.60 (30.58)    13:20.08 (30.48)
       13:50.85 (30.77)    14:21.38 (30.53)
       14:51.64 (30.26)    15:19.49 (27.85)
  3 Jake Ores        22 Loveland Swim Cl 15:16.86   15:38.20TUSO    
    r:+0.83  28.57        59.54 (30.97)
        1:30.60 (31.06)     2:01.64 (31.04)
        2:33.02 (31.38)     3:04.48 (31.46)
        3:36.04 (31.56)     4:07.63 (31.59)
        4:39.26 (31.63)     5:10.86 (31.60)
        5:42.56 (31.70)     6:14.22 (31.66)
        6:45.80 (31.58)     7:17.16 (31.36)
        7:48.58 (31.42)     8:20.08 (31.50)
        8:51.52 (31.44)     9:23.19 (31.67)
        9:54.76 (31.57)    10:26.26 (31.50)
       10:57.50 (31.24)    11:29.25 (31.75)
       12:00.84 (31.59)    12:32.44 (31.60)
       13:03.76 (31.32)    13:35.10 (31.34)
       14:06.36 (31.26)    14:37.23 (30.87)
       15:08.33 (31.10)    15:38.20 (29.87)
  4 Sam Lewis        22 Metroplex Aquati 15:46.39   15:40.06TUSO    
    r:+0.70  28.77        59.44 (30.67)
        1:30.38 (30.94)     2:01.78 (31.40)
        2:33.16 (31.38)     3:04.82 (31.66)
        3:35.98 (31.16)     4:07.34 (31.36)
        4:38.57 (31.23)     5:09.99 (31.42)
        5:41.61 (31.62)     6:12.81 (31.20)
        6:43.91 (31.10)     7:15.43 (31.52)
        7:46.82 (31.39)     8:17.99 (31.17)
        8:49.56 (31.57)     9:21.65 (32.09)
        9:53.12 (31.47)    10:24.94 (31.82)
       10:56.49 (31.55)    11:27.93 (31.44)
       11:59.73 (31.80)    12:31.37 (31.64)
       13:03.15 (31.78)    13:35.02 (31.87)
       14:06.57 (31.55)    14:38.64 (32.07)
       15:10.06 (31.42)    15:40.06 (30.00)
  5 Dylan Bunch      22 TOPS             15:45.46   15:43.95TUSO    
    r:+0.83  28.84        59.31 (30.47)
        1:29.91 (30.60)     2:00.73 (30.82)
        2:31.71 (30.98)     3:02.76 (31.05)
        3:34.00 (31.24)     4:05.28 (31.28)
        4:36.45 (31.17)     5:07.72 (31.27)
        5:39.06 (31.34)     6:10.39 (31.33)
        6:42.00 (31.61)     7:13.54 (31.54)
        7:45.02 (31.48)     8:16.70 (31.68)
        8:48.50 (31.80)     9:20.51 (32.01)
        9:52.63 (32.12)    10:24.37 (31.74)
       10:56.36 (31.99)    11:28.25 (31.89)
       12:00.39 (32.14)    12:32.69 (32.30)
       13:04.68 (31.99)    13:36.88 (32.20)
       14:09.04 (32.16)    14:41.16 (32.12)

       15:12.90 (31.74)    15:43.95 (31.05)



       15:12.90 (31.74)    15:43.95 (31.05)
  6 Colter Carman    17 North Texas Nada 16:08.09   15:54.86 JRS    
    r:+0.72  28.22        59.00 (30.78)
        1:30.14 (31.14)     2:01.57 (31.43)
        2:33.22 (31.65)     3:05.04 (31.82)
        3:36.76 (31.72)     4:08.53 (31.77)
        4:40.15 (31.62)     5:11.60 (31.45)
        5:43.35 (31.75)     6:14.99 (31.64)
        6:46.74 (31.75)     7:18.70 (31.96)
        7:50.73 (32.03)     8:23.07 (32.34)
        8:54.78 (31.71)     9:26.73 (31.95)
        9:58.87 (32.14)    10:30.97 (32.10)
       11:03.35 (32.38)    11:35.65 (32.30)
       12:07.98 (32.33)    12:40.84 (32.86)
       13:13.61 (32.77)    13:46.47 (32.86)
       14:18.93 (32.46)    14:51.27 (32.34)
       15:23.56 (32.29)    15:54.86 (31.30)
  7 Chris Yeager     17 Nitro Swimming   15:17.99   16:00.40 JRS    
    r:+0.76  28.41        58.58 (30.17)
        1:29.31 (30.73)     2:00.02 (30.71)
        2:30.94 (30.92)     3:02.00 (31.06)
        3:33.09 (31.09)     4:04.17 (31.08)
